ENDORSED SACRAMENTO COUNTY

AUG 1 2 2024

146	olice of Determination		CLERK/RECORDER	Appendix D
To:		BY Blan Wisa	From:	
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Sacramento Municipal Utility	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 6201 S Stre	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA 958	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Ammon Rice	
		,	Phone: 916-732-7466	
	County of Sacramento		Lead Agency (if differen	nt from above):
	County of: Sacramento Address: P.O. Box 839		Sacramento Municipal Utility District	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-0839		Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
Re	IBJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code. ate Clearinghouse Number (if			
Pro	oject Title: Station A Substation	on Rebuild and Relocatio	n Project	**************************************
Pro	pject Applicant: Sacramento I	Municipal Utility District		
Pro	pject Location (include county)	:_601 H Street, Sacrame	ento, CA 95814	
Pro	pject Description:			
the ar	MUD is proposing to modify th 5-kV/21-kV transformer withir e substation that was built pur offsite underground 21-kV tie ree 115-kV underground trans	n the northwestern corner suant to the Station A Su e-in and 115-kV tie-in. The smission lines, twelve 12-	of the Station G Substa bstation Rebuild and Re a adopted ISMND evalu kV underground lines, fo	ation area (Station G is elocation Project) and ated the installation of our 115-kV/12-kV
Th	is is to advise that the <u>Sacra</u> (mento Municipal Utility D Lead Agency or Re	istrict esponsible Agency)	has approved the above
	scribed project on 08/06/2024 (date scribed project.		ne following determination	ons regarding the above
 3. 1 4. 4 5. 4 	The project [will will no will no An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Cor Findings [were were no	Report was prepared for to some prepared for this project were not made a contoring plan [was	his project pursuant to to t pursuant to the provisi ndition of the approval o as not] adopted for this was not] adopted for this	ons of CEQA. of the project. project.
ne	is is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available MUD, 6201 S Street, Sacram	e to the General Public at		oject approval, or the
Sig	gnature (Public Agency):	160	Title: Environme	ental Services, Supervi
Da	te: 08/12/2024	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:	